Linear actuators DFPI
Subject to change – 2016/032 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Linear actuators DFPI
Key features
General information
� Linear actuator for actuating
process valves such as gate valves
and shut-off valves in process

Subject to change – 2016/036 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Linear actuators DFPI
Type codes
DFPI – 100 – 100 – N D2 P – C1 V – P – – A –
Type
DFPI Regulated actuator for process
automation
Piston �
100 100 mm
125 125 mm
160 160 mm
200 200 mm
250 250 mm
320 320 mm
Stroke
x length [40 … 990 mm]
Function
– Double-acting
Cushioning
N No cushioning
Displacement encoder
D2 Analogue
Method of measurement
P Potentiometer
Controller
– Not specified
C1 Controller 1
Attachment position of controller
– Integrated
E External
Directional control valve
– Not specified
V Integrated
Connection type
– Not specified
P Protected
Safety position
– Piston rod advancing
Feedback
A Analogue feedback signal
Generation
G2 Second generation
2016/03 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Linear actuators DFPI-ND2P-E-P-G2
Technical data
Function
-N- Piston
100 … 320 mm
-T- Stroke
40 … 990 mm
-O- Force
4,417 … 48,255 N
General technical data
Piston  100 125 160 200 250 320
Based on standard
(connection to process valve)
DIN 3358
Type of mounting On flange to DIN 3358
Flange hole pattern F07 F10 F10, F14